
Statement of Activity Comparison
Camp Hendon

October 1, 2024-July 31, 2025

Cash Basis  Monday, August 18, 2025 07:15 PM GMTZ   1/5

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

OCT 1 2024 - JUL 31 2025 OCT 1 2023 - JUL 31 2024 (PY)

Income
4010 Grant Income 0 0
4011 Restricted 33,861.00 37,153.00
4012 Unrestricted 73,374.00 13,000.00

Total for 4010 Grant Income $107,235.00 $50,153.00

4100 Contributions 0 $1,785.71
4110 Major Donor Contributions 42,435.62 9,851.09
4120 Community Giving (Total Giving Less than $500) 8,475.65 26,021.97
4130 Board of Directors 5,681.28 4,245.74

Total for 4100 Contributions $56,592.55 $41,904.51

4200 Program Income 0 0
4210 Summer Camp 42,138.06 45,289.66
4220 Teen Camp 1,665.00 1,270.00
4230 Family Camp 1,582.25 300.00
4240 Bring-a-Buddy Camp 1,765.00
4250 Day Camps 300.00

Total for 4200 Program Income $47,450.31 $46,859.66

4300 Fundraising Income 0 0
4340 Facebook Birthday Fundraisers 3,012.90
4370 Other Fundraising Income 4,403.11 2,578.42
4380 Special Events 16,380.00 11,597.00
4310 DAM/WDD/GT 3,732.93

Total for 4300 Fundraising Income $23,796.01 $17,908.35

4400 Corporate Contributions & Sponsorships 0 $3,500.00
4410 Special Event Sponsors 2,917.98
4420 General Camp Sponsors 6,000.00

Total for 4400 Corporate Contributions & Sponsorships $8,917.98 $3,500.00

Total for Income $243,991.85 $160,325.52

Cost of Goods Sold
Gross Profit $243,991.85 $160,325.52
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Expenses
5000 Camp Expenditures 0 0
5100 Summer Camp 0 $270.13
5105 Facilities & Lodging 19,127.50 16,719.50
5110 Volunteer Expenses 3,432.04 3,822.05
5115 Food & Beverage 4,708.02 5,780.59
5120 Program Activity Supplies 524.64 2,026.14
5130 General Supplies 2,007.03 991.69
5135 Equipment 3,946.57 2,265.80
5140 Medical Supplies 825.90
5160 Marketing & Promotions 1,147.50 4,139.28
5165 Registration Processing Fees 608.21 1,054.76
5170 Transportation 188.10 24.01
5125 Camper Management System 3,141.22
5145 Printing & Postage 234.00
5150 Dues, Accreditation, & Training 2,335.00

Total for 5100 Summer Camp $36,515.51 $42,804.17

5200 Teen Camp 0 0
5205 Facilities & Lodging 4,900.00
5215 Food and Beverage 374.92
5230 General Supplies 928.45
5270 Transportation 73.09

Total for 5200 Teen Camp $6,276.46 0

5300 Family Camp 0 0
5305 Facilities and Lodging 11,947.00 4,118.00
5315 Food and Beverage 822.91 580.95
5330 General Supplies 2,007.24 370.29
5370 Transportation 247.02 178.49

Total for 5300 Family Camp $15,024.17 $5,247.73

5400 Bring A Buddy 0 0
5405 Facilities and Lodging 4,523.75
5415 Food and Beverage 261.53 2,526.52
5430 General Supplies 94.14 784.29
5470 Transportation 184.21 288.33

Total for 5400 Bring A Buddy $5,063.63 $3,599.14
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5500 Day Camps 0 0
5515 Food and Beverage 307.56
5520 Program Activity Supplies 326.17
5530 General Supplies 35.37
5560 Marketing and Promotion 168.55
5570 Transportation 20.00

Total for 5500 Day Camps $857.65 0

5600 Misc/other 0 0
5605 Facilities and Lodging -100.00
5615 Food and Beverage 471.00
5620 Program Activity Supplies 237.69
5630 General Supplies 25.00
5670 Misc - Travel 49.78 5,600.27

Total for 5600 Misc/other $683.47 $5,600.27

5700 Misc - Other Camps 0 0
5715 Misc - Food and Beverage 44.74
5730 Misc - General Supplies 222.83
5770 Misc Camp- Transportation 13.73

Total for 5700 Misc - Other Camps $281.30 0

Total for 5000 Camp Expenditures $64,702.19 $57,251.31

6000 Fundraising Expense 0 0
6110 Fundraising Campaigns 2,430.70 158.95
6120 Events 5,053.49 217.30
6130 Donor Stewardship 567.52 157.00
6140 Donor Management System 648.00 486.00
6170 Donation Processing Fees 60.50

Total for 6000 Fundraising Expense $8,699.71 $1,079.75

7000 General Administrative Expense 0 $50.00
7100 Payroll 0 0
7110 Payroll Wages 136,961.34 119,726.62
7180 Payroll Processing Fees 591.48 546.96
7190 Payroll Taxes 10,872.16 10,179.39

Total for 7100 Payroll $148,424.98 $130,452.97
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7200 Benefits Expense 0 0
7210 Healthcare Reimbursement 5,593.96 6,224.84
7220 Cell Phone Reimbursement 1,421.64 129.24
7230 Toll Reimbursement 516.12 46.92
7240 Mileage Reimbursement 212.47 102.44
7250 Working Meals 337.56
7260 Staff Logo Apparel 11.89

Total for 7200 Benefits Expense $8,081.75 $6,515.33

7300 Professional Services 0 0
7310 Bookkeeping Expense 16,300.00 16,700.00

Total for 7300 Professional Services $16,300.00 $16,700.00

7400 Facilities 0 0
7410 Rent 18,695.00 9,300.00
7420 Office Expenses 270.28 2,791.95
7430 Print & Postage 25.00 132.00
7440 Hardware & Equipment 222.74 445.19
7470 Communications 25.00
7480 Apps & Services 3,501.46 3,041.01

Total for 7400 Facilities $22,739.48 $15,710.15

7500 Professional Development 0 -$295.00
7510 Registration Fees 880.92 463.00
7520 Lodging & Transportation 3,816.72 1,617.97
7530 Food/Beverage 353.80 2,017.98
7540 Membership Dues 3,077.00 384.00

Total for 7500 Professional Development $8,128.44 $4,187.95

7600 Insurance 0 0
7610 Workers' Comp 1,121.22 2,543.49
7635 Cyber Liability 2,586.40 2,586.40
7620 D&O 6,944.12

Total for 7600 Insurance $3,707.62 $12,074.01

7800 BOD Expenses 0 -$20.27
7820 Other Board Expenses 40.86 20.27

Total for 7800 BOD Expenses $40.86 0
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7900 Other Expenses 0 $275.88
7920 Taxes & Licenses 60.99 69.81
7930 Bank Fees -1.00 88.71
7940 Penalties & Late Fees 117.00

Total for 7900 Other Expenses $59.99 $551.40

Total for 7000 General Administrative Expense $207,483.12 $186,241.81

Investment Fees 426.43 1,651.47
Total for Expenses $281,311.45 $246,224.34

Net Operating Income -$37,319.60 -$85,898.82

Other Income
4500 Other Revenue 0 0
4510 Other Income 241.69
4520 Interest Earned 3,063.61 3,073.48
4530 Purchase Rewards 1,049.49 1,256.38
4550 Dividend Revenue 397.62 1,576.25
4560 Securities 0 0
4561 Unrealized gain on investments 1,094.04 13,175.70
4562 Realized Gain/Loss on Investments 1,814.17
4563 Stock 3,950.64

Total for 4560 Securities $1,094.04 $18,940.51

4540 Reserve 175.00
Total for 4500 Other Revenue $5,846.45 $25,021.62

Total for Other Income $5,846.45 $25,021.62

Other Expenses
Net Other Income $5,846.45 $25,021.62

Net Income -$31,473.15 -$60,877.20


